To: Page 2 of 3

Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 2



: '		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	FLORIDA LIMITED I	JABUJTY CO.
	Medical Investment	
	Certificate of Status	
	Certified Copy	
	Page Count	01
	Estimated Charge	\$155.00

C KINSEY

2/13/2019

https://cfile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MEDICAL INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative of a finited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby submit the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME: The name of the company is Medical Investment Group, LLC.

<u>ARTICLE II. DURATION:</u> The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall exist perpetually unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

ARTICLE UL. PURPOSE: The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. STREET AND MAILING ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE: The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is 16608 Sedona de Avila, Tampa, Florida 33613.

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT: The registered agent is Stephen Story and the street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 16608 Sedona de Avila, Tampa, Florida 33613.

ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT: The Company shall be manager managed.

Вv

The indecsigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization on this 11 day of February, 2019.

Niki Palel Authorized Representative

Registered Agent Acceptance

Having been named registered agent and to accept service of process for Medical Investment Group, LLC, at the place designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duttes, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Dated: February 11 , 2019

Stephen Story, Ri

#58832582_v2